## Fiscal Estimate - 2017 Session

☑ Original ☐ Updated	Corrected Suppler	nental		
LRB Number 17-4622/1	Introduction Number AB-06	00		
<b>Description</b> allowing the Town of Cable in Bayfield County t city or village	o create a tax incremental district in the same r	nanner as a		
Fiscal Effect				
Appropriations Reve	ease Existing enues rease Existing enues To absorb within agence enues To absorb within agence			
Permissive Mandatory Perm 2. Decrease Costs 4. Decr	5.Types of Local Government Units Affected Towns Tease Revenue nissive Mandatory Mandatory Towns Counties Other Districts Districts	rs S		
Fund Sources Affected Affected Ch. 20 Appropriations				
GPR FED PRO PRS	SEG SEGS			
Agency/Prepared By	Authorized Signature	Date		
DOR/ Craig Steinfeldt (608) 266-5705	Robert Schmidt (608) 266-5773	11/2/2017		

## Fiscal Estimate Narratives DOR 11/2/2017

LRB Number 17-4622/1	Introduction Number	AB-0600	Estimate Type	Original	
<b>Description</b> allowing the Town of Cable in Bayfield County to create a tax incremental district in the same manner as a city or village					

## **Assumptions Used in Arriving at Fiscal Estimate**

Under current law, town governments are limited in their ability to create tax incremental districts (TIDs). Current law provides an exception to the limitations for the towns of Brookfield (Waukesha County), Somers (Kenosha County), and Freedom (Outagamie County). The bill creates an exception for the Town of Cable in Bayfield County to exercise tax increment power as a city or village.

The bill has no state fiscal effect and the local fiscal effect is indeterminate. The Town of Cable has a 2017 equalized value of \$181,188,800 and no active TIDs. Under the 12 percent limit, Cable could create a TID with a value totaling approximately \$21,742,600.

The bill does not impact existing TID increments.

**Long-Range Fiscal Implications**